REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, BIHAR

Before the Bench of

Hon'ble Member Mr. S.D. Jha, RERA, Bihar,

RERA/CC/69/2024

Roop Nidhi and Others Complainant

Vs.

M/s Anuanand Construction Pvt. Ltd.Respondent

For the complainants: Mr. Abhay Kumar Upadhaya, Advocate

For the Respondent: None

Project: CAPITAL CENTRE

PROCEEDING

06.06.2024 Hearing taken up. Mr. Abhay Kumar Upadhaya, Advocate, appears for the complainants. The respondent is absent.

Learned counsel for the complainants submits that the complainants don't want to change their prayer. They want possession of flat. He further submits that the project "Capital Centre" is a lapsed project and, therefore, this case may be transferred to the Full Bench.

Hence, this case is transferred to the Full Bench.

Sd/-S.D. Jha, Member